STARTERS

PAKORAS

Rana’s Special Platter for 2 £7.95
Rana’s Vegetable Platter for 2 £7.95
Special Platter for 2 £7.95
Chilli Chicken Pakora £4.95
Salmon Pakora £4.95
Vegetable Pakora £2.95
Chicken Pakora £3.95
Mushroom Pakora £3.95
Fish Pakora £4.95
Cauliflower Pakora £3.95
Mixed Pakora £4.95
Onion Bhaji (rings) £2.95
King Prawn Butterfly £6.95
Prawn Cocktail £2.95
2 Poppadoms with Spiced Onions £2.95
2 Poppadoms with Mango Chutney £2.95
SAMOSAS

Chicken Tikka Samosa £3.95
Mince Samosa £3.95
Vegetable Samosa £3.95
Vegetable Samosa Channa £3.95
TANDOORI STARTERS
Chicken Tikka £3.95
Lamb Tikka £3.95
Seekh Kebab £3.95
Chicken Tandoori £5.95
Tandoori King Prawn £6.95
Tandoori Chicken Chaat £3.95
Rana’sSpecial Mix £4.95
(Chicken, Lamb & Seekh Kebab)

Tandoori Platter for 2 £9.95

ACCOMPANIMENTS

Basmati Fried Rice
Basmati Plain Rice
Mushroom Fried Rice
Special Fried Rice
Peas Fried Rice
Vegetable Fried Rice
Nan Bread

Peshwari Nan (Sweet with fruit mix)
Garlic Nan
Vegetable Nan
Cheese Nan

Keema Nan (Mince)
Rogani Nan

Cheese & Garlic Nan
Chilli & Coriander Nan
Onion Kulcha
Poppadom

Chapati

Special Chapati
Tandoori Roti
Paratha

Vegetable Paratha
Mince Paratha
Tandoori Paratha
Chips

Fried Mushrooms
Curry Sauce

Spiced Onions
Mango Chutney
Fried Onions

Onion Salad

Mix Pickle

Raita

Mint Sauce

Yoghurt

Minimum Charge - £12 per person

£2.45
£2.25
£3.25
£3.95
£3.25
£3.25
£2.45
£3.45
£3.45
£3.45
£3.45
£3.45
£3.45
£3.95
£3.95
£3.45
£0.95
£1.45
£1.95
£1.80
£2.45
£3.45
£3.45
£3.45
£2.25
£2.95
£4.95
£1.45
£1.45
£1.95
£1.95
£1.45
£2.95
£2.45
£1.95
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RANA'’S SPECIALITIES

Please note: all dishes are cooked with fresh ginger and garlic.

Rice is extra and not included with any dish.

All these recipes can also be prepared with the following:
King Prawn £3.00 extra

Prawns (not Tandoori) £0.50 extra

For Lamb there is no extra charge.

SPECIAL PUNJABI BALTI £9.95
Diced ginger and garlic pan fried and merged with onions, fresh
coriander, herbs and a touch of northern subtle spices.

METHI GHOSHT £9.95
Succulent spring lamb marinated in spices and fenugreek then
mixed with some spinach for an individual yet mouth watering
taste (for a warming crunch please ask for green chillies)

DESI LAMB £9.95
Authentic pieces of lamb traditionally cooked with fresh ginger,
garlic, tomatoes and specially prepared garam massala to enrich
the surrounding sauce, A true taste of the Punjab.

RANA’S SPECIAL MASALA £9.95
Chicken cooked with plum tomatoes, onions, fresh coriander
green chillies and chef’s own blend of special spices.

RANA’S CHICKEN TAWA £9.95

Authentic pieces of chicken traditionally cooked with fresh ginger,
garlic, cumins, black peppers,and chef's own sauce with yogurt. A
true taste of the Punjab. Ask green chilli to be added for extra bite.

BUTTER CHICKEN TIKKA MASALA £9.95

Diced breast of chicken marinated in yoghurt, delicate herbs and spices
roasted in tandoor, cooked in a very special tandoori sauce. Mild, thick,
red sauce.

SPECIAL CHICKEN MADRAS £8.95
Chopped breast of chicken cooked in crushed green chillies and
fresh coriander leaf. Very hot, thick gravy.

CHICKEN NENTARA £8.95
Barbecued chicken cooked with spring onion, Kashmiri methi
and fresh coriander. (For extra bite please ask for green chillies to be added.)

SHAHI £8.95

Tender pieces of chicken marinated in yoghurt, with delicate
herbs & spices cooked in tandoor and pan-fried with spring
onions and capsicums with sweet & sour sauce.

KORMAS

There are six types of kormas generally prepared in a very mild sauce. Rice is extra.

RANA'S GARLIC CHILLI KORMA
Cooked with fresh garlic, cream and Rana's own blend of spices

KASHMIR KORMA
Prepared with a choice of cooked fruits, mango or pineapple or banana in a
mild creamy sauce, and a touch of coconut.

MUGHLAI KORMA
A rich, mild and creamy dish cooked with egg, fresh cream and topped with
flaked almonds.

CEYLONESE KORMA
Cooked with creamed coconut, fresh cream and pureed tomatoes.

MIRCHI KORMA
A blend of various herbs and spices cooked with fresh green chillies and
green peppers in a mild sauce.

Chicken Breast £7.95
Lamb £8.95
Chicken & Lamb Tikka £8.95
Mince £8.95
Prawn £8.95
King Prawn £11.95
Vegetable £7.95

Rana’s Combination (Chicken, Lamb & Prawns)  £9.95

A FURTHER SELECTION OF OLD FAVOURITES

(All Chicken is diced breast)

Chicken Curry £7.95
Chicken Bhoona £7.95
Chicken Dopiaza £7.95
Chicken Patia £7.95
Chicken Dhansac £7.95
Chicken Saag £7.95
Chicken Mushroom £7.95
Chicken Vegetable £7.95
Chicken Prawn £7.95

Combination Curry (Chicken, Lamb, Prawns & Mushrooms) £9.95

The above dishes can also be prepared in Lamb at 1.00p extra.
Prawn at 50p extra.

Madras 50p extra.

King Prawn at £3.00 extra.
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VEGETABLE DELICACIES

Also available as side dishes - £4.95

Mixed Vegetables
Pakora Curry

Mixed Indian Vegetables
Dry Vegetables

Daal Curry

Bombay Aloo

Tarka Daal

Saag Aloo

Aloo Gobi

Cauliflower & Mushroom
Bindi Tomatoes
Mushroom Curry

Saag Bindi

Channa Masala

Mutter Paneer

Shahi Paneer

Saag Paneer

NEW

Egg & Peas
Egg & Chickpeas

WESTERN DISHES

Served with Chips and Fresh Green Salad.

Grilled Sirloin Steak
Deep Fried Scampi
Chicken Maryland
Roast Spring Chicken
Fish & Chips

Chicken or Prawn Salad
Omelette (Various)

£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£7.95
£8.95
£8.95
£8.95

£9.95
£9.95

SPECIAL & SPICY

STARTERS

Rana's Chilli Chicken
Spicy Mushroom

Spicy Aubergine

Spicy Potato

Spicy Potato and Aubergine
Spicy Bindi

Spicy Prawn

Spicy King Prawn

CHAAT

Channa Chaat
Mushroom Chaat
Aloo Channa Chaat
Prawn Chaat

King Prawn Chaat

GARLIC

Garlic Mushroom
Garlic Okra

Garlic Prawn
Garlic Aubergine
Garlic Chicken
Garlic King Prawns

POORIES

Rana's Special Punjabi Poori
Garlic Mushroom Poori
Channa Padoora

Channa Poori

Prawn Punjabi Poori
Chicken Poori

Mushroom Poori

Aloo Channa Poori

Prawn Poori

King Prawn Poori

£4.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£6.95

£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£6.95

£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£6.95

£4.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£6.95




TANDOORI MASALA

Cooked in a cast iron karahi with special tandoori marinated sauce, with fresh coriander,

green peppers and onions.

Chicken Breast £7.95
Lamb £8.95
Chicken or Lamb Tikka £8.95
Prawn £8.95
King Prawn £11.95
Vegetable £7.95
Combination Karahi (Chicken, Lamb, Prawn) £9.95

KARAHI DISHES

All dishes cooked in a cast iron pan, wonderfully blended with fresh garlic, ginger,
capsicums, tomato & onions in a medium dry sauce. Very authentic. Rice is extra.

Chicken Breast £7.95
Lamb £8.95
Chicken or Lamb Tikka £8.95
Mince £8.95
Prawn £8.95
King Prawn £11.95
Vegetable £7.95
Combination Karahi (Chicken, Lamb, Prawn) £9.95

ROGAN JOSH

All these dishes are cooked with fresh ginger, garlic and pan-fried in ghee (Indian butter).

Comes with a spicy topping of onions & tomatoes. Rice is extra.

Chicken Breast £7.95
Lamb £8.95
Chicken or Lamb Tikka £8.95
Mince £8.95
Prawn £8.95
King Prawn £11.95
Vegetable £7.95
Combination Karahi (Chicken, Lamb, Prawn) £9.95

PUNJABI MASALA

Cooked with fresh ginger, garlic, green pepper, herbs and spices. Rice is extra.

Chicken Breast £7.95
Lamb £8.95
Chicken or Lamb Tikka £8.95
Mince £8.95
Prawn £8.95
King Prawn £11.95
Vegetable £7.95

Combination Karahi (Chicken, Lamb, Prawn) £9.95

RANA'’S SPECIALITIES

Please note: all dishes are cooked with fresh ginger and garlic.
Rice is extra and not included with any dish.

All these recipes can also be prepared with the following:
King Prawn £3.00 extra

Prawns (not Tandoori) £0.50 extra

For Lamb there is no extra charge.

CHICKEN PUNJABI STYLE £9.95
Tender pieces of chicken marinated in yoghurt, delicate herbs
and spices, roasted in the tandoor and cooked to the Chef’s own
recipe. Hot. Excellent.

CHILLI CHICKEN MASALA £9.95
Barbecued Chicken cooked with fresh ginger, garlic, green pepper
with hot green chillies and fresh coriander.

SOUTH INDIAN GARLIC CHILLI CHICKEN £9.95
Chicken cooked with garlic paste, chillies and tomatoes; if you
like it hot and spicy, this will blow your mind!

CHICKEN PUNJABI PARDESI £9.95
Chicken tikka pieces cooked in a blend of lentils in a thick curry
sauce with a wedge of lemon.

CHICKEN GARAM MASALA £9.95
Bite size tikka pieces cooked with garlic butter and a blend of
warm spices giving an excellent dish of medium strength.

CHICKEN ZAYKEYDAR £8.95
Barbecued chicken cooked with spinach, cheese, ginger and garlic with
fresh coriander.

CHICKEN MALAIDAR £8.95
Chicken cooked with spinach puree, green chillies, garlic and a
dash of fresh cream.

CHICKEN JAIPURI £8.95
Tender pieces of roast chicken meticulously prepared with a
selection of Punjabi herbs and spices, pan-fried with mushrooms,
onion and capsicums in a medium strength sauce.

CHICKEN JALFREZI (MILD) £8.95
Chopped breast of chicken marinated in yoghurt, roasted in tandoor
tender; herbs & spices with soft cream cheese, almonds and sultanas.

CHICKEN MELA £8.95
Barbecued chicken cooked with ginger, garlic, spring onion, plum
tomatoes, fresh coriander and green chillies.
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Chefs Specialities TANDOORI DISHES

All these dishes are served with Basmati fried rice, fresh green salad,

All recipes can be prepared with the following: mint sauce and curry sauce of desired strength.

King Prawn £3.00 extra Prawns (not Tandoori) £0.50 extra

For Lamb, there is no extra charge. Rana’s Garlic Chilli Chicken £11.95
Chicken Tandoori £11.95

CHICKEN PASSANDA £8.95 Chicken Tikka £9.95

Cooked with tikka pieces marinated in cream, roasted in tandoor in a very Lamb Tikka £9.95

mild, creamy sauce topped with flaked almonds & ground cashewnuts. Seekh Kebab £9.95

L. UL Tandoori King Prawns £13.95

CHICKEN TIKKA MASALA £8.95 Tandoori Mixed Grill £13.95

Tender pieces of chicken marinated in yoghurt; delicate herbs and spices roasted Rana’s Special Tandoori £11.95

in a tandoor oven and cooked with cream and coconut together with the chefs (Chicken & Lamb tikkas with Seekh)

very own blend of herbs and spices. Very mild with thick gravy.

MURGH MUKHAN MASALA £8.95

Chicken tikka pieces cooked in a rich sauce with peeled plum tomatoes, ground

cashewnuts, frtl:sh green herbs and spices. This gixlr)es a mlzdium strength’ fg'lavour. GOAN E SE DISHES

Originating from Indian Ocean Islands. Chunky pieces of haddock,
deep-fried in butter then cooked with yoghurt, coconut, fresh green
chillies, herbs and spices.

CHICKEN TIKKA ACHARI £8.95
A hot, spicy dish. Slightly tangy. Cooked with mixed pickle and yoghurt
with green chillies and a wedge of lemon.

CHICKEN TIKKA CHASNI £8.95 Goanese Fish with Prawns £9.95

Barbecued chicken cooked with mild spices, wedge of lemon. A creamy Goanese Chicken or Lamb Tikka with Prawns £9.95
sweet & sour dish. :

CHICKEN MASALEYDAR £8.95
Chopped breast of chicken first roasted in tandoor, pan fried.

Punjabi style with fresh capsicums and sweet and sour herbs and spices. BIRYANI DISHES

Savoury rice cooked with your choice from below,
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LUSSAN CHICKEN £8.95 . .

and served with medium curry sauce
Pieces of chicken cooked with chef’s very own blend of herbs & fresh Chicken £10.95
garlic, pan fried with ghee. Medium/hot with thick gravy. Lamb £10.95
PARSEE FISH £11.95 Prawn £10.95 -y
Pieces of haddock, deep-fried in batter then cooked in sauce with green King Prawn £12.95 <
chillies, yoghurt plus a blend of spices in a slightly sweet and sour sauce. Chicken or Lamb Tikka £11.95 g
CHICKEN LALPURI £11.95 Mushroom or Vegetable £9.95 7
Truly unique dish combining red wine, barbecued chicken, green chillies Special Biryani £12.95
and red capsicums.
CHICKEN SHARABI £11.95

Barbecued chicken prepared with brandy, onions and green peppers.
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